MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




RESOLVES

OF THE
EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,”
PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON
THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY~EIGHT.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820,

AUGUSTA:
LUTHER SEVERANCE, PRINTER.
1838.
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280 SAWTELL~—POMROY—FRANKING PRIVILEGE; -
CHAPTER: 19.
Resolve in favor of George.Sawtell.::

Approved February 24, 1838.

. ‘Rusorvep, Thatin consideration of a severe injury received
by George, Sawtell while performing. military: duty, :there,;he;
pald to ‘him annually,.out of the Treasury of; the State, a.pen-
sion of Three Dollars per month, for two years, commencing
on the first day of January, eighteen hundred and thirty-seven,

CHAPTER 20.
Resolve in favor of James Ponwroy.

T -Approved February 24, 1838.

RESOLVDD, That there be p'ud out of the Tleasury of the
State to James Pomroy of Hampden, on account of an injury
sustained by him while in the military service of the State,
Five Dollars per month, in lieu of all pensions now paid him
by the State.

CHAPTER 21,
Resolves respecting the Franking Privilege.
Approved Febroary 24, 1838:

Resorvep, That the Franking Privilege should be extended
'to the Governors and Secretaries of the several States. ,

ResorLvep, That the same privilege. should e extended to
the members of the several State Legislatures so far as to
transmit within the limits of their respective States, documents
printed by order of the Legislatures thereof. = - :

ResoLvep, That his Excellency the Governol be 1equested
to transmit a copy of these Resolves to the Governors-of the
several States and to each of our Senators and Representatives
in Congress. ‘



